

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 363-376 OF 2009

AMJAD PARVEZ MIRZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 105 of 2010

[MUKHTAR UL AZIZ V. STATE OF J&k & ORS.

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sakal Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Panchnanda, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Renu gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.

WP(C) Nos. 363-376 of 2009

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are disinclined to interfere in W.P. ©
Nos. 363-376 of 2009. The Writ Petitions are
dismissed. However, we request the High Court to
dispose of the matter within two months, because

of the urgency involved and the long drawn litigation.

In Writ Petition © No. 105 of 2010, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that the writ petition be dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to pursue such other remedies that may be available with the intention of enforcing the judgment which is in favour of the petitioner. Dismissed as withdrawn with liberty.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER