

b
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 29-42/2011 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 363-376 OF 2009

AMJAD PARVEZ MIRZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays
that I.As. be dismissed as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

However, if the need so arise, file a fresh
one after the decision of the High Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER